A normal workday shall consist of eight (8) consecutive hours of work within an eight and one-half (8-1/2) 
hour period, interrupted by an unpaid lunch break of one-half (1/2) hour.  

WORKWEEK 
The workweek for purposes of measuring overtime begins on Monday at 12:01 AM and ends one hundred 
and sixty-eight (168) hours later on Sunday at 12:00 midnight. 

SHIFTS 
All employees shall be assigned to work shifts with regular starting and quitting times. 

REST PERIODS 
Employees shall be provided a fifteen (15) minute rest period during each four (4) hour period of work.

[...]

The District shall pay the full cost of providing a short-term disability insurance plan for each employee. 
After a thirty (30) day waiting/elimination period of disability, the plan provides for sixty six and two-thirds 
percent (66 2/3%) of weekly earnings up to two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per week for the 
first eighteen (18) weeks of coverage (after the elimination period). 

To the extent permitted by contract or law, this insurance coverage shall be integrated with worker’s 
compensation or sick leave benefits received by the employee.